accordance with CareerSource Florida Administrative Policy #074, LWDBs are allowed an automatic waiver based
on CSF’s sliding scale. The Florida Department of Economic Opportunity as developed a chart showing the
maximum amount of sliding scale waiver that each local area may claim. The Sliding Scale chart is updated annually
and provided to each local area. The ITA waiver policy would allow for regions to select a waiver percentage based
on two options:

1. Additional one-year extensions of their approved ITA percentage, or

2. A sliding scale ITA percentage based on their reduced funding levels (WIOA, WP, and TANF) as compared to

fiscal year 2012/13 (the year in which Florida implemented the new statutory requirement of 50% ITA
expenditures).

Regional workforce boards may request a percentage between the statutorily required amount of 50% and the lowest
option available. For example, a region may be eligible for a waiver that would reduce its required ITA percentage
to 35%. However, the region may want its waiver percentage to be at some higher level, such as 42%. Under this
scenario, the region would request a 42% waiver.

FUNDING: N/A

PERFORMANCE: N/A

ATTACHMENT

Combined WIA WTP WP Total Combined
WIOA WTP WP Total % Change

2019-20
Sliding
Scale

Waiver

2018-19
Required ITA
Expenditure

LWDB

1 CareerSource Escarosa 4,030,027 1,657,310 713,773 6,401,110 2,510,584 1,237,142 586,217 4,333,943 -32.29% 30% 30% 1
2 CareerSource Okaloosa Walton 1,420,264 444,500 403,002 2,267,766 844,788 523,497 314,207 1,682,492 -25.81% 30% 30% 2
3 CareerSource Chipola 1,156,342 304,049 164,452 1,624,843 853,358 326,457 114,318 1,294,133 -20.35% 30% 35% 3
4 CareerSource Gulf Coast 1,893,053 587,072 345,349 2,825,474 1,370,935 524,122 272,591 2,167,648 -23.28% 30% 30% 4
5 CareerSource Capital Region 2,804,824 1,390,346 590,414 4,785,584 3,127,625 1,093,890 486,939 4,708,454 -1.61% 45% 50% 5
6 CareerSource North Florida 1,326,436 429,916 169,835 1,926,187 807,918 333,895 125,881 1,267,694 -34.19% 30% 30% 6
7 CareerSource Florida Crown 1,216,112 608,379 169,002 1,993,493 739,814 405,296 125,091 1,270,201 -36.28% 30% 30% 7
8 CareerSource Northeast Florida 11,471,716 5,699,949 2,453,348 19,625,013 7,719,603 4,185,395 2,073,344 13,978,342 -28.77% 30% 30% 8

9 CareerSource North Central Florida 2,352,219 722,937 447,826 3,522,982 2,137,270 721,345 378,699 3,237,314 -8.11% 40% 45% 9

10 CareerSource Citrus Levy Marion 3,989,936 1,714,448 745,350 6,449,734 3,445,699 1,687,825 569,447 5,702,971 -11.58% 35% 35% 10
11 CareerSource Flagler Volusia 5,164,651 2,252,311 1,007,430 8,424,392 3,117,695 1,970,371 803,384 5,891,450 -30.07% 30% 30% 11
12 CareerSource Central Florida 17,717,636 7,108,516 3,946,415 28,772,567 11,324,382 7,467,197 3,503,473 22,295,052 -22.51% 30% 30% 12
13 CareerSource Brevard 4,959,316 1,371,794 932,613 7,263,723 2,436,933 1,307,535 721,634 4,466,102 -38.51% 30% 30% 13
14 CareerSource Pinellas 6,720,867 3,039,169 1,509,382 11,269,418 3,775,576 2,279,121 1,256,254 7,310,951 -35.13% 30% 30% 14
15 CareerSource Tampa Bay 10,449,749 6,679,166 2,093,998 19,222,913 7,723,834 4,234,638 1,894,206 13,852,678 -27.94% 30% 30% 15
16 CareerSource Pasco Hernando 4,279,040 2,133,162 924,226 7,336,428 3,461,941 2,018,484 824,236 6,304,661 -14.06% 35% 35% 16
17 CareerSource Polk 5,223,253 2,703,666 971,273 8,898,192 4,446,215 2,567,825 819,411 7,833,451 -11.97% 35% 30% 17
18 CareerSource Suncoast 4,405,537 2,074,207 1,040,112 7,519,856 2,621,789 1,349,133 941,480 4,912,402 -34.67% 30% 30% 18
19 CareerSource Heartland 1,712,657 470,069 240,536 2,423,262 1,508,068 783,546 218,039 2,509,653 3.57% N/A - 50% 45% 19
20 CareerSource Research Coast 4,951,253 2,197,487 984,032 8,132,772 3,531,319 945,647 777,010 5,253,976 -35.40% 30% 30% 20

21 CareerSource Palm Beach County 10,719,835 3,123,575 2,138,982 15,982,392 7,325,522 2,225,092 1,914,493 11,465,107 -28.26% 30% 30% 21
22 CareerSource Broward 13,245,223 5,238,330 3,249,404 21,732,957 8,734,495 3,807,264 2,664,722 15,206,481 -30.03% 30% 30% 22
23 CareerSource South Florida 26,800,501 14,483,486 4,575,815 45,859,802 20,465,378 8,365,521 3,828,623 32,659,522 -28.78% 30% 30% 23
24 CareerSource Southwest Florida 8,035,723 2,721,572 1,820,288 12,577,583 5,645,542 2,154,669 1,600,543 9,400,754 -25.26% 30% 30% 24

STATEWIDE TOTALS 156,046,170 69,155,416 31,636,857 256,838,443 109,676,283 52,514,907 26,814,242 189,005,432 -26.41%

Funding/Budget Reduction   Sliding Scale Waiver

1%-5%
>5%-10%
>10%-15%
>15%

40%
35%
30%

PY 2012 FINAL ALLOCATION

Sliding Scale Waiver Calculation with Comparison of PY2012 Funding to PY2019

LOCAL WORKFORCE BOARDS

PY 2019 FINAL ALLOCATION

45%

SFWIB EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

DATE: 6/13/2019

AGENDA ITEM NUMBER:  4

AGENDA ITEM SUBJECT: PY2019-20 IN-STATE ALLOCATION

AGENDA ITEM TYPE:  INFORMATIONAL

RECOMMENDATION:  N/A

STRATEGIC GOAL:  STRONG WORKFORCE SYSTEM LEADERSHIP

STRATEGIC PROJECT:  Strengthen workforce system  accountability

BACKGROUND:

On May 23, 2019, CareerSource Florida approved the PY2019-20 In-State allocations to the regional workforce